Art. MLA/MDA-Seite 191
PRESSURE RANGE
PN10
MATERIALS
Body:            CF8
                     CF8M
Disc:             F304L

22=5"
23=6"
Ordering example: e.g. MLA3572218
= Sanitary butterfly valve ,CF8/F304L , EPDM, PN10, Clamp, DN50
Butterfly valve
MLA=Sanitary butterfly
          valve
MDA=ISO5211 platform
          sanitary
          butterfly valve.
2=PN10
A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D. E. F. G+H.
Size
密封
Sealing Pressure criteria Connection
S=对焊
2=卡箍
Y=
X=对焊+外螺纹
外螺纹
S=Weld
2=Clamp
Y=Male thread
X=Weld+Male thread
12=3/8"
13=1/2"
14=3/4"
15=1"
16=1-1/4"
17=1-1/2"
18=2"
19=2-1/2"
20=3"
21=4"
22=5"
23=6"
6=FPM
7=EPDM
E=Silicone
Art. MLA/MDA-Seite 193
1
2
3
4
6
9
7
10 11
13
14
12
8
5
零件说明/Parts list
Het Nut
Bolt
Rotary Head
Coat
Draw Bar
Handle Ball PVC
Bolt
Spring
Plastic Plug PVC
Plastic Plug PVC
NO. Description Material
4
5

举例说明：比如 MDA3572218-PA1114110
=ISO5211平台卫生蝶阀，CF8/F304L，EPDM，PN10，卡箍连接，DN50,气动执行器，双作用，阳极氧化铝，Ø63mm,NBR,齿轮，0°-90°
Ordering example: e.g. MDA3572218-PA1114110
= ISO5211 platform Sanitary butterfly valve,CF8/F304L, EPDM, PN10, Clamp, DN50,Pneumatic actuator, Double action,Anodising aluminum,
Ø63mm.NBR,
Gear,0°-90° Butterfly valve.
6=FPM
7=EPDM
E=Silicone
6=FPM
7=EPDM
E=Silicone
注：阀体详细数据请详见MLA/MDA 手动卫生蝶阀/
      ISO5211平台卫生蝶阀
Weld Clamp Weld&Thread Thread Model Size
PA1113110 Ø52 147 72 179.5
PA2114110 Ø63 172 83 195.5
PA1113110 Ø52 147 72 179.5
PA2114110 Ø63 172 83 195.5
PA1113110 Ø52 147 72 179.5
PA2114110 Ø63 172 83 195.5
PA1113110 Ø52 147 72 179.5
PA2114110 Ø63 172 83 195.5
PA1114110 Ø63 172 83 195.5
PA2114110 Ø63 172 83 195.5
PA1114110 Ø63 172 83 199
PA2114110 Ø63 172 83 199
PA1114110 Ø63 172 83 205
PA2115110 Ø75 184 95 217
PA1115110 Ø75 184 95 222
PA2116110 Ø83 204 103 231
PA1116110 Ø83 204 103 242
PA2116110 Ø83 204 103 242
PA1116110 Ø83 204 103 264
PA2117110 Ø92 262 109 272
PA1117110 Ø92 262 109 282
PA2118110 Ø105 268 121 298
PA1117110 Ø92 262 109 312
PA2118110 Ø105 268 121 328
6" 150 80

举例说明：比如 MDA4472K18-KL411111
=ISO5211平台卫生蝶阀，CF8M/CF8M，EPDM，PN10,卡套连接,DN50, 电动执行器50Nm, 220VAC, 防护等级IP67,开关+干接点
Ordering example: e.g. MDA4472K18-KL411111
= ISO5211 platform Sanitary butterfly valve,CF8M/CF8M, EPDM, PN10, Clamp, DN50, 220V AC, Electric actuator 50Nm, Explosion proof grade IP67,
On/Off+dry contact
Art.MDA-KL-Seite 200
X=Weld+Male threa
Art.MDA-KL-Seite 202
注：阀体详细数据请详见MLA/MDA 手动卫生蝶阀/
      ISO5211平台卫生蝶阀
Clamp Weld&Thread Thread Model Torque(NM)
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 215
KL121111 50 170.5 121 227.5
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 215
KL121111 50 170.5 121 227.5
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 215
KL121111 50 170.5 121 227.5
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 215
KL121111 50 170.5 121 227.5
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 215
KL121111 50 170.5 121 227.5
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 218.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 231
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 224.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 237
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 229.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 242
KL111311 100 211.5 154 271.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 285
KL111311 100 211.5 154 293.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 307
KL111311 100 211.5 154 303.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 317
KL111311 100 211.5 154 333.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 347
SIZE
Actuator
A B HDN
L
3/4" 20
1" 25
3/8" 10
1/2" 15
2" 50
21/2" 65
11/4" 32
11/2" 40
5" 125
6" 150
3" 80
4" 100
- 50 66
66 50 66
66 50 66
66 50 66
66 50 66
70 50 70
76 52 76
80 56 80
84 58 84
104 64 104
113 70 130
Weld
50